FN4892 Rev.8.00 Page 1 of 17
May.16.19
ICL3207
Low Power, +3V to +5.5V, 250kbps, RS-232 Transmitter/Receiver
 Datasheet
The ICL3207 is a 3.0V to 5.5V powered RS-232
transmitter/receiver that meets ElA/TIA-232 and
V.28/V.24 specifications, even at VCC = 3.0V. The

1. Overview
1.1 Typical Operating Circuit
1.2 Ordering Information
Part Number (Notes 2, 3) Part Marking
Temperature
Range (°C)
Tape and Reel
(Units) (Note 1)
Package
(RoHS Compliant) Pkg. Dwg. #
ICL3207CAZ No longer available
or supported, recommended
replacement: ICL3207ECAZ
ICL3207 CAZ 0 to +70 - 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
ICL3207CAZ-T No longer
available or supported,
recommended replacement:
ICL3207ECAZ-T
ICL3207 CAZ 0 to +70 1k 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
ICL3207CBZ No longer available
or supported, recommended
replacement: ICL3207ECBZ
ICL3207CBZ 0 to +70 - 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
ICL3207CBZ-T No longer
available or supported,
recommended replacement:
ICL3207ECBZ-T
ICL3207CBZ 0 to +70 1k 24 Ld SOIC M24.3
ICL3207IAZ ICL3207 IAZ -40 to +85 - 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
ICL3207IAZ-T ICL3207 IAZ -40 to +85 1k 24 Ld SSOP M24.209
Notes:
1. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Pb-free products

8.00 May.16.19 Removed information about the ICL3217 throughout the datasheet
Updated related literature section on page 1.
Updated the ordering information table on page 3:
-Changed Note 1 and added Note 3
-Added tape and reel column
-Removed the retired ICL3217CAZ, ICL3217CBZ, ICL3217IAZ, and ICL3217IBZ
-Added information about recommended replacements for end of life parts: ICL3207CAZ,
ICL3207CAZ-T, ICL3207CBZ, and ICL3207CBZ-T
Added Charge Pump Abs Max Ratings section starting on page 8.
Removed About Intersil section.
Applied new template.
Updated disclaimer.
7.00 Aug.21.15 Updated Ordering Information table on page 4.
Added Revision History and About Intersil sections.
Updated Package Outline Drawing M24.3 to the latest revision updates are as follows:
-Revision 0 to Revision 1, Removed µ symbol which is overlapping the alpha symbol in the diagram.
-Revision 1 to Revision 2, Updated to new POD standard by removing table listing dimensions and
putting dimensions on drawing. Added Land Pattern.
ICL3207 7. Package Outline Drawings
FN4892 Rev.8.00 Page 15 of 17
May.16.19
7. Package Outline Drawings
M24.209 (JEDEC MO-150-AG ISSUE B)